upon the market value of the shares and shareholder
loans in Frostbite Holding AB and Dometic,
respectively, as of 30 June 2015 (interest on
Shareholder Loans and Preference Shares will accrue
until cut-off date 31 August 2015). The market value was
determined based upon EQT V’s semi-annual valuation
(audited by KPMG) and independent valuations from
three top tier investment banks. In connection with the
Offering, participants currently employed by the
Company will be entitled to sell shares to Frostbite I
S.à r.l. to cover tax costs and costs associated with the
selling of shares and realize a smaller portion of their
holdings (maximum 10% of the holding after coverage
tax costs and costs associated with the selling of
shares).

116

SHARE CAPITAL AND OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

Ownership structure

The table below sets forth Dometic’s ownership structure immediately before the Offering and directly after
completion of the Offering.

Shareholding before the
Offering1

After the Offering (if the
Over-allotment Option is

not exercised)2,3

After the Offering (if the
Over-allotment Option is

exercised in full)2,3

Shareholder Number % Number % Number %

Shareholders with holdings exceeding 5% of the shares

Frostbite I S.à r.l. 2,359,040 1.18 184,320,248 62.09 169,505,442 57.10

Frostbite Holding AB 182,000,000 91.00 – 0.00 – 0.00

Shareholding members of the board of directors, executive management and other shareholders

Fredrik Cappelen, through
company 1,004,600 0.50 904,140 0.30 904,140 0.30

Rainer E. Schmückle, through
company 134,680 0.07 119,166 0.04 119,166 0.04

Magnus Yngen 309,400 0.15 278,460 0.09 278,460 0.09

Roger Johansson 1,315,200 0.66 895,346 0.30 895,346 0.30

Per-Arne Blomquist 1,015,760 0.51 691,298 0.23 691,298 0.23

Per-Nicklas Höglund, through
company 824,840 0.41 742,356 0.25 742,356 0.25

Peter Kjellberg 203,160 0.10 138,266 0.05 138,266 0.05

Frank Marciano, together with
related parties 845,360 0.42 661,882 0.22 661,882 0.22

Joachim Kinscher 938,480 0.47 735,709 0.25 735,709 0.25

Tat Li 1,220,720 0.61 1,098,648 0.37 1,098,648 0.37

Mattias Nordin 164,960 0.08 112,245 0.04 112,245 0.04

Other shareholders 7,663,800 3.83 7,378,966 2.49 7,378,966 2.49

Total 200,000,000 100.00 198,076,730 66.73 183,261,924 61.74

New shareholders4 – 0.00 98,765,375 33.27 113,580,182 38.26

Total 200,000,000 100.00 296,842,105 100.00 296,842,105 100.00

1 The shareholding is presented on the basis that the management incentive program has been terminated, but prior to
restructuring of Frostbite Holding AB’s and Frostbite I S.à r.l.’s holding and divestment in connection with the Offering as
described above in this section.

2 Including divestments by shareholding members of the board of directors and executive management to Frostbite I S.à r.l. for
sale in the Offering for the purpose of covering costs and taxes associated to the sale of shares as well as to sell down a minor
part of the holding (not more than 10% of the holding after costs and tax associated to the sale of shares).